AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	IFICATION OF CO	NTRACT	1. CONTE	RACT ID CODE	1 2			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DA	ATE .	L 4. REQUISITION/P	PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
0002	10/18/201	.0						
	ODE FMPS		7. ADMINISTERE	D BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE FMPS			
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814		-	CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.	, street, county, State and Zif	Code) (	x) 9A. AMENDME	ENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICA ATTN JEAN GORDON ADMINISTE 355 BARD AVENUE ST VINCENTS CAMPUS STATEN ISLAND NY 10310-169	RATIVE DIR		9B. DATED (SA	ATION OF CONTRACT/ORD	DER NO.			
			10B. DATED (S	SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE	FACILITY CODE		03/24/2	:010				
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AM	MENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS				
reference to the solicitation and this amendment  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  0100A10DPS-2010-111790000  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES  CHECK ONE  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSU ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	(If required) 0-EXFM004310- TO MODIFICATION OF C	Net -252E0 CONTRACTS/ORDERS Decify authority) THE C	Increase: .it MODIFIES TH	E CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A	E IN THE CONTRACT			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CON appropriation date, etc.) SET F  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE  D. OTHER (Specify type of modific	EMENT IS ENTERED INT			ive oranges (such as cha	nges in paying once,			
X UNILATERAL MODIFI	CATION, FAR	43.103(b)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is n	not  is required to s	ign this document and	return	O copies to the is	ssuing office.			
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONS Number: HOSPITAL ID#: 5N861033 BASIC CONTRACT: 10/01/09	THRU 09/30/10	)						
ITEM #1 is changed as fol.	lows: (see pa	age 2).						
For FY-2010 the total amon \$46,230.75.	unt of this c	contract is	increased	by \$378.75, fi	rom \$45,852.00 to			
Continued								
Except as provided herein, all terms and condition: 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin		nced in Item 9A or 10A,		nged, remains unchanged and DITITLE OF CONTRACTING				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15	C. DATE SIGNED	Lors	ATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(	Signature of Contracting Officer)	STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)			
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable					Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243			

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 CPSC-N-10-0138/0002
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
t	TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 14,525/EA Discount Terms:				
	Change Item 0001 to read as follows (amount shown is the obligated amount):				
0001	ESTIMATED QUANTITY NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.	125	EA	3.03	378.75
	MINIMUM QTY: 3,500 MAXIMUM QTY: 17,500				
	Period of Performance: 10/01/2009 to 09/30/2010				
	ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				



## Memorandum

Date: October 18, 2010

TO

: N.J. SCHEERS, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF PLANNING, BUDGET AND EVALUATION

THRU

: DAVID SHOPE, BUDGET ANALYST

FROM

: DODIE KESSLER, CONTRACT SPECIALIST

SUBJECT

: CERTIFICATION OF PRIOR YEAR FUNDS

MON: N/10/4310/001

REO: 4310-09-0018

CONTRACTOR/SOURCE: SEE LIST BELOW

PRODUCT/SERVICES:

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS, FY 2010

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

0100A10DPS 2010 1117900000 EXFM004310 252E0

Prior year funds in the amount of \$2,115.50 are certified available.

CPSC-N-10-0021	Denise Bales (Children's OH)	\$ 413.74
CPSC-N-10-0103	DW McMillan Mem. Hosp.	284.04
CPSC-N-10-0109	Harborview Med. Ctr.	137.76
CPSC-N-10-0133	Jacksonville Med. Ctr.	260.19
CPSC-N-10-0135	Mary Lanning Mem. Hosp.	375.24
CPSC-N-10-0136	Geneva General Hospital	265.78
CPSC-N-10-0138	Richmond Univ. Med. Ctr.	378.75
		\$2,115.50

These increases are necessary inasmuch as the hospitals/3<sup>rd</sup> party listed above reported more surveillance reports than originally estimated for these contracts.

 $\frac{10-19-10}{\text{Date}}$ 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, CALL DODIE ON EXT. 7037